during a month for reasons other than vacation, sick leave 

shall not be credited for that month. 

D. Sick leave credits shall be available for use on the first 

day of the month following the month in which earned. 

The maximum sick leave accumulation that may be accrued is 

one thousand three hundred thirty-four (1,334) hours. 

The employee may bank all unused sick leave each year until 

the one thousand three hundred thirty-four (l,334) hours maximum 

is reached. 

Section 3 

Employees who resign in good standing shall receive pay at their 

then regular hourly rate for the portion of their accrued sick leave 

stated below, not to exceed a total payment of five hundred sixty 

(560) hours:

[...]

twenty (2O) years under the City of Delray Beach Retirement System 

or twenty-five (25) years if hired after July 7, 2015, shall 

receive pay at their then regular hourly rate for their total amount 

of accrued sick leave, not to exceed the maximum allowed accrual 

of one thousand three hundred thirty four (l,334) hours. 

Section 4 

Employees reporting in sick or unable to report for duty must 

do so not later than thirty (30) minutes prior to their reporting 

time. All employees will report to the Communications Section. 

Reporting must be done by the employee themself, and any failure